

GAHC010008522026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/283/2026

GIRIN GOGOI ALIAS GIRINDRA GOGOI
S/O- GOLAP GOGOI, RESIDENT OF KHANIKAR GAON, P.O SEESA, P.S AND
DICTRICT- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER, IOCL (MARKETING
DIVISION) NOONMATI, GUWAHATI- 20.

2:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (RETAIL SALES)
IOCL

TINSUKIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE SRIPURIA
P.O. AND DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN- 786125.

3:THE DIVISIONAL RETAIL SALES MANAGER (SDRSM)
TINSUKIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE
P.O. AND DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN- 786125

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R S MISHRA, MS B SARMA,MS. M DEY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, I O C, R SULTANA(R-1,2,3),MR. A JAHID(R-1,2,3)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --13.03.2026

Mr. R.S. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. A. Jahid, learned counsel for the respondents has prayed for and is granted 2 [two] weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List the case on 01.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant